
 Sheep Show 
 Morgan County Fair 
 Sunday, July 30, 2023 

 

Breeding Sheep 
03 Meat Breed Ewe Lamb after 1/1/23 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2, Reserve Champion 
 

11 Wool Breed Ewe Lamb after 1/1/23 
 Elizabeth Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Elizabeth Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 

Grand Champion Breeding Sheep: Caiden Healey-Mitchell 
Reserve Grand Champion Breeding Sheep: Caiden Healey-Mitchell  
 
Sheep Showmanship 
20 Senior Sheep Showmanship (14-18) 
 Mikaela Thiel, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1, Champion 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2, Reserve Champion 
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Makenna Sneddon, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 Braelynn Rulel, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Akron, 5 
 Arath Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Riley Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 

 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 

 
21 Intermediate Sheep Showmanship (11-13) 
 Sidney Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1, Champion 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2, Reserve Champion 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Ryder Halley, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 4 
 Ashlyn Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, 5 
 Weston Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Fallyn Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Danica Bledsoe, Explorers 4-H Club, Log Lane Village, Participant 
 Kenneth Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Kennedi Quint, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, Participant 
 Maveryk Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 

 
22 Junior Sheep Showmanship (8-10) 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1, Champion 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2, Reserve Champion 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 

 
Market Sheep 
31 Sheep Underweight - 1 
 Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 Ashley Clement, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 3 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 
41 Sheep Lightweight - 1 
 Mikaela Thiel, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Makenna Sneddon, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Weldona, 2 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 
42 Sheep Lightweight - 2 



 Braelynn Rule, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Akron, 1 
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Sidney Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Mikaela Thiel, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Ellie Koch, Weldon Valley FFA, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Ariadne Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Elizabeth Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 
43 Sheep Lightweight - 3 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Skylar Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Ryder Halley, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 4 
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Danica Bledsoe, Explorers 4-H Club, Log Lane Village, Participant 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Savannah Loose, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, Participant 
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 

Champion Lightweight Market Lamb: Braelynn Rule 
Reserve Champion Lightweight Market Lamb: Conor Miller  
 
51 Sheep Mediumweight - 1 
 Sidney Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1  
 Darylea Dory, Open Range 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Journee Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, 4 
 Mikaela Thiel, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Baylei Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Kenneth Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 

52 Sheep Mediumweight - 2 
 Conor Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1 
 Garrett Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Skylar Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 4 
 Olivia Herrera, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Kennedi Quint, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, Participant 
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan,, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

53 Sheep Mediumweight - 3 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1 
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Braelynn Rule, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Akron, 5 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Darylea Dory, Open Range 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Garrett Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Weston Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 

Champion Mediumweight Market Lamb: Aiden Miller 
Reserve Champion Mediumweight Market Lamb: Sidney Miller  
 
61 Sheep Heavyweight - 1 
 Aiden Miller, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2 
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Braelynn Rule, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Akron, 4 
 Makenna Sneddon, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, Participant 
 Soul Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 



 

62 Sheep Heavyweight - 2 
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2 
 Savannah Loose, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, 3 
 Arath Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Jayden Chapin, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 Maveryk Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Ashlyn Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant 
 Savannah Loose, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, Participant 
 August Filter, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Fallyn Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 

63 Sheep Heavyweight - 3 
 Makenna Sneddon, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Weldona, 1 
 Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Riley Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Jayden Chapin, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 Ashlyn Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant 
 Kennedi Quint, Explorers 4-H Club, Hillrose, Participant 
 Tenleigh Lorenzini, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Wyatt Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant 
 

Champion Heavyweight Market Lamb: Aiden Miller 
Reserve Champion Heavyweight Market Lamb: Caiden Healey-Mitchell  
 
 

Grand Champion Market Lamb: Aiden Miller 
Reserve Grand Champion Market Lamb: Braelynn Rule 

80 Catch-It Lamb Class 
 Jacob Whitney, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Kenneth Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Weston Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 

Champion Catch-It Lamb: Jacob Whitney 
 

Champion Market Lamb Rate-of-Gain: Ashlynn Thompson 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


